Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Marshall University Newsletter 2023-Current

Marshall Publications

5-14-2024

Marshall University Newsletter, May 14, 2024

Office of Marshall University Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/mu_newsletter_two



Part of the Higher Education Commons



Tuesday, May 14, 2024

Aviation Program Welcomes Helicopter



In a ceremony at the Bill Noe Flight School, located at West Virginia International Yeager Airport, the H125 single engine helicopter arrived right on schedule for the unveiling ceremony. The aircraft was piloted by Noe and Nick King, senior manager with Airbus, along with several passengers including Marshall University President Brad D. Smith and university mascot Marco. Read more.

Institute for Cyber Security Groundbreaking



When: Friday, May 17, 1 p.m.

Where: Hal Greer Boulevard & 4th Avenue

Marshall & the U.S. Department of Defense will break ground on new facility. More.

Community Cares Week Still time to register and help this week.



You can still register and take part in our sweat equity event, May 14 - 17. Visit the registration table in the Memorial Student Center, starting each day at 8 a.m. <u>Details</u>.

Campus Opportunities

Celebrations

- Renna Moore Retirement Celebration, May 31, 3 p.m.
- Juneteenth Celebration, June 18, 12 p.m. 3 p.m.

Trainings & Workshops

- Marshall University Board of Governors Meeting, June 12, 10 a.m.
- Summer Policy Institute, July 26, 27 & 28

Other dates to remember

- U.S. (SBA) America's Seed Fund 2024 Road Tour, May 1
- Memorial Day, University closed, May 27
- · Independence Day, University closed, July 4
- <u>Summer Science Camps, STEM K-5</u>, June & July

Performances & Concerts

- Older than Bones Reception, May 17, 5 p.m.
- Whoooooosh Opening Reception, May 17, 5 p.m.

For more information on what's going on around campus, visit events.marshall.edu.

Herd Athletics @ Home

Softball vs. Coastal Carolina

- May 16, 6 p.m.
- May 17, 6 p.m.
- May 18, 1 p.m.

For more information on Herd Athletics visit HerdZone.com.

Marshall announces partnership with Cabell Schools



In a press conference last week at Huntington High School, Marshall University and Cabell County Schools announced a distinctive partnership, a groundbreaking initiative to simplify the path to higher education for local high school graduates. Read more.

Things to know

Engineering professor receives NSF Award

Dr. Nasim Nosoudi, an assistant professor of Biomedical Engineering in Marshall's College of Engineering and Computer Sciences has been awarded the U.S. National Science Foundation's CAREER Award in the amount \$604,047. Read more.



ALS Clinic named first ALS Association Recognized Treatment Center in West Virginia

The Marshall University Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS) Clinic, jointly operated by Marshall Health Network and Marshall University, has been named the first <u>ALS Association Recognized</u> <u>Treatment Center</u> in West Virginia.

- Collaboration between WVSOM and Marshall will allow medical students to earn dual D.O./MPH degree. More.
- The Sixth Avenue Parking Garage has shifted to summer hours.
 - o Garage is open from 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.
 - o Going to be later than 5:30 p.m.? You can move to a surface lot after 4 p.m.
 - Questions? <u>parking@marshall.edu</u>
- Human Resources Info
 - PEIA & FBMC Open Enrollment April 2 May 15
 https://www.marshall.edu/human-resources/benefits/open-enrollment/
 - Employee Assistance Program (EAP) https://www.marshall.edu/human-resources/employee-assistance-program-eap/

Legal notice update

The following Rules, Policies or Procedures have been posted at https://www.marshall.edu/policies for comment:

• <u>Distance Education Policy Review (UPAA-6)</u> – Deadline for comments is June 6, 2024.

One last thing

Yeager Scholars - 38th Class











Any requests for future newsletters can be sent to newsletters@marshall.edu by the previous Friday.